
Presbytery of Gisborne & Hawkes Bay

Average June Attendance
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1 9521 Ahuriri Putorino Presbyterian Church 66 10 5 5 7 21 3 4 6 15 1 2 1 2 4 2 89 6 56 4 40 2 16 7

2 9522 Clive Haumoana St Francis Co-operating Church 122 6 5 30 40 4 2 15 20 3 32 60 32 3 21 4

3 9510 Gisborne St Davids Presbyterian Church 30 13 2 7 15 3 3 2 3 4 1 3 2 10 1 27 1 24 3 4

4 13590 Gisborne The Gisborne Presbyterian Parish 97 14 1 25 48 1 8 14 1 3 4 1 3 2 1 149 100 5 73 4 53 1 20

5 9524 Hastings St Andrews Presbyterian Church 247 71 21 74 63 4 18 38 29 12 13 11 4 16 15 17 114 14 805 8 774 6 31 8

6 9525 Hastings St Johns Presbyterian Church 39 32 1 6 25 1 6 3 6 12 3 3 5 129 86 8 59 6 44 2 15 4

7 9526 Hastings St Marks Presbyterian Church 25 12 3 18 4 2 6 1 3 7 0 20 16 4 4

8 9527 Havelock North St Columba's Presbyterian Church 177 84 4 45 55 3 31 39 18 1 15 22 12 5 11 5 261 325 510 189 505 122 5 67 7

9 9511 Mangapapa Union Church 225 4 35 42 56 2 30 34 22 2 2 4 1 243 160 54 214 8

10 9529 Napier St Pauls & St StephensPresbyterian Church 145 30 2 20 75 2 8 38 1 7 12 2 1 7 2 196 296 6 113 3 76 3 37 12

11 9534 St Andrews Central Hawkes Bay 186 0 6 28 47 45 4 15 26 15 0 1 4 3 12 236 617 43 106 20 80 23 26 13

12 9530 Takapau Norsewood Presbyterian Church 45 21 6 27 8 4 16 5 4 1 70 7 29 4

13 9531 Tamatea Community Church 28 3 11 3 11 10 17 4

14 9532 Taradale St Columba's Presbyterian Church 288 80 2 5 52 141 4 24 60 4 12 29 2 13 20 2 418 380 10 142 4 95 6 47 12

15 9514 Waikohu Co-operating Church * 100 8 14 16 15 18 7 12 10 3 45 35 6 48 10

16 9533 Waipawa St Johns Co-operating Church 87 6 7 14 20 8 5 11 16 131 39 9 54 6

17 9515 Wairoa Union Parish 56 3 10 26 1 6 10 1 82 10 2 15 5

2009 Totals 1345 367 618 0 43 133 428 674 51 92 230 312 0 21 22 77 102 17 12 51 65 45 7 7 45 2170 2160 684 1988 555 1324 48 266 112

2008 Totals 1369 440 610 0 39 149 446 623 47 101 260 314 0 22 34 98 123 15 18 57 73 36 21 5 39 2004 1937 179 1195 60 554 40 280 133

2009 as % of 2008 98% 83% 101% 110% 89% 96% 108% 109% 91% 88% 99% 95% 65% 79% 83% 113% 67% 89% 89% 125% 33% 140% 115% 108% 112% 382% 166% 925% 239% 120% 95% 84%

* No statistics were received - Prior Year statistics have been used where available

NOTE: Amendments made to 2008 statistics subsequent to print have now been made

Membership

WorshipBaptism



1 9521 Ahuriri Putorino Presbyterian Church

2 9522 Clive Haumoana St Francis Co-operating Church

3 9510 Gisborne St Davids Presbyterian Church

4 13590 Gisborne The Gisborne Presbyterian Parish

5 9524 Hastings St Andrews Presbyterian Church

6 9525 Hastings St Johns Presbyterian Church

7 9526 Hastings St Marks Presbyterian Church

8 9527 Havelock North St Columba's Presbyterian Church

9 9511 Mangapapa Union Church

10 9529 Napier St Pauls & St StephensPresbyterian Church

11 9534 St Andrews Central Hawkes Bay

12 9530 Takapau Norsewood Presbyterian Church

13 9531 Tamatea Community Church

14 9532 Taradale St Columba's Presbyterian Church

15 9514 Waikohu Co-operating Church

16 9533 Waipawa St Johns Co-operating Church

17 9515 Wairoa Union Parish

2009 Totals

2008 Totals

2009 as % of 2008
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6 11 8 2 4 4 4

8 8 2 4 7 1

4 9 4 4

2 15 50 1 26 10 20 4 1 50

15 29 1 5 6 1

53 44 8 4 2 2 1 2

10 1 1 1

10 27 27 5 1 6 10 1

54 25 100 11 1 10 5 4 7 1

38 33 1 4 1 2 1

143 90 122 9 1 6 4 21 10 1 19

15 14 3 4 2 2

26 7 2 2

12 14 30 11 1 6 5 8 6 3 2 10

7 12 45 6 10 3 1 8

9 5 28 11 1 8 4 4 4

2 4 8 4 9 2

328 146 494 259 7 60 55 90 35 57 19 13 83

317 252 570 250 5 54 51 79 45 75 15 13 71

103% 58% 87% 104% 140% 111% 108% 114% 78% 76% 127% 100% 117%

Christian Formation


